FORM PTO-1595	09-14-199	98	<del></del>	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF CO
1-31-929-3-98 Tab setting 0 0 0			SHEET	Patent and	Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10082826	35	attached origin	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	٦ و
WALTER COLUS	S I	Name:	DSH INC	4	35.p
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 yes 🛛 nc	Internal Ade	dress:		8 46
3. Nature of Conveyance:		<u> </u>	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> 68</u>
<b>⊠</b> Assignment	Merger	Street Addre	ess: 3350	LANGSTAFF RU	DAD
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City CONC	ORD State	ONTARIO CANADA ZIP	L4K1
Execution Date:			me(s) & address(e		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		***		<u></u>
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	, the execution	date of the appl	ication is: AUGUS	127,19
A. Patent Application No.(s)	)	B. Patent No	).(s)		,
	Additional numbers	1	Yes 🛛	<del></del>	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	nailed:	6. Total num	iber of applicati	ons and patents invol	lved:
Name: RICHARD A.R.P	ARSONS				
Internal Address: RIDUUT	8 MAYBEE	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	s <u>4</u> 0	)
		☐ Encl	osed		
Suite au	^	Auth	orized to be cha	inged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: SUITE 240 ONE QUEEN STREET		8. Deposit a	ccount number:	12 0	
City: TORONTO State	e: CA WADA ZIP MILL 381				
796 JSMABAZZ 00000050 132400 0914		<u> </u>	are copy of this pa	ge it paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
A1 40.00 CH  O. Statement and signature.			·		
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and	l correct and an	y attached convis a (	rue conv
of the original document.	K-/	MADO			
RICHARD A.R. PARSI	)NJ	- January	$\infty$	Sephenber 2	<u>., 19</u> 98
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
		Total n	umber of pages co	mprising cover sheet:	4
MB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					<del></del>
	Do not detach	this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet inform	mation to:			
	Commissioner of Pater		marks		
	Box Assign Washington, I	nments			
Public burden rennetine			In augence -1	20	
any amount to be lecolded.	for this sample cover shee including time for reviewing	o the document	and gathering t	he date seeded	
to the U.S. Patent and Tra	ving the sample cover sheet. : Idemark Office. Office. of In	Send comment	is regarding this	burden estimate	
D.C. 20231, and to the Offi	ice of Management and Budg	et, Paperwork	Reduction Proje	ct. (0651-0011),	

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0544

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WALTER COLUSSI, whose full post office address is 22 Castlehill Road, Maple, Ontario, Canada L6A 1N8, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## FRAME MEMBER FOR A PANEL DOOR

for which he has executed this day an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS **DSH INC.**, having its head office and principal place of business at 3350 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 4Z6, has acquired from the above inventor his whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all improvements and developments thereof for the United Kingdom, United States of America, Canada and all other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said WALTER COLUSSI, respectively, does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said DSH INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United Kingdom, the United States of America, Canada and all fully set forth and described other countries as specification of the above-identified application in and to all improvements and developments thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United Kingdom, the United States of America, Canada or any other jurisdiction.

AND the said **WALTER COLUSSI**, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances,

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0545 application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in DSH INC., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said parties hereto have executed this instrument on the date(s) noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

WALTER COLUSSI

Walter Coluss.

Date: Aug 27/98
Place: Conco Ko, ON
Witness: KVC

**RECORDED: 09/03/1998** 

**PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0546**